

European Federation of Building Societies Fédération Européenne d'Epargne et de Crédit pour le Logement Europäische Bausparkassenvereinigung

Brussels, 10th March 2010

Change of Personnel

Brussels - Nadine Dauer has been appointed as Head of office of the European Federation of Building Societies (EFBS). She will resume this position from April 2010. Nadine Dauer has several years of experiences in the financial service sector and held positions in the European Savings Banks Group and in the international mortgage insurance industry.

Andreas J. Zehnder, Managing Director of the EFBS, expressed that Nadine Dauer will cope with the new challenges of the coming regulatory proposals of the European Commission due to her background and professional experiences very well.

The European Federation of Building Societies is the association of credit and other institutions in Europe and Mediterranean countries promoting and supporting housing finance. The EFBS has 57 members throughout Europe.

For more information, please contact: European Federation of Building Societies, Rue Jacques de Lalaing 28 - 1040 Brussels - Tel: +32 2 231 03 71 - Fax: +32 2 230 82 45, E-mail: nadine.dauer@efbs-bausparkassen.org.